2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notica dated 16.01.2025 
calling upon the Borrower- Sh. Ramratan Meena S/o Sh. Dhannalal Meena, to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.7,32,577.00 (Rupaes Seven Lakhs Thirty Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Seven Only) as on 06.01.2025 Plus interest & other 
expenses from 07.01.2025, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ 
Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property

[...]

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 16.10.2024 
calling upon the Borrower/ Guarantor namely M/S. Megha Jwellers and Shri Anil Kumar’ 
Goyal and Smt Anita Goyal to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.21,29,121.78 (Rupees Twenty-One Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty- 
One and Seventy-Eight Paisa Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the 
public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein

[...]

rule 8 of the said rules on this 18 th day April of the year 2025. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank of 
India for an amount Rs.19,60,496.03 (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety Six and three paisa), as on 22-01-2025 and interest & expenses thereon. 
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 130f the Act, in 
respect of time available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets. 

PISTH a a sey

[...]

The abovementioned Borrowers had entered into two Facility Agreements, both dated 
28.02.2022 with M/s. Hero FinCorp Limited (hereinafter referred to as “HFCL”) having 
its Registered Office at 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New 
Delhi-110057, for availing a credit facility to the tune Rs.3,23,00,000/- (Rupees Three 
Crore Twenty-Three Lakhs Only) and Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only) in the 
form of Loan Against Property from HFCL, by way of mortgage of Immovable properties 
as listed below, in favour of HFCL: 

|. Part of Property No. E-16/139({Middle Portion), area measuring 75 Sq. yrds. 
(approx) Out of total area of 225 Sq.

[...]

2002”) dated 15.04.2025, was issued to the last known addresses available of the 
aforesaid Borrowers with HFCL but some of the Notices remain undelivered. 
By way of this publication, HFCL hereby once again call upon the above-mentioned 
Borrowers to pay the entire outstanding due of Rs.3,40,77,491.51/- (Rupees Three 
Crores Forty Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Four Hundred Ninety One and Fifty One 
Paise Only) due as on 14.04.2025 within 60 days of the publication of this Notice, failing 
which HFCL shall take all necessary actions under all or any of the provisions of SARFAESI 
Act, 2002 against the Secured Asset including taking possession and sale of the Secured